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Pursuant to Section 54.1-2409 of the Code of Virginia (1950), as amended, ("Code"), you are
hereby given notice that your certificate to practice as a certified nurse aide in the Commonwealth of
Virginia has been mandatorily suspended by the enclosed Order entered June 22, 2015. You are hereby
advised that, pursuant to Section 54.1-2409.1 of the Code, any person who practices a profession or
occupation after having their license or certificate suspended, shall be guilty of a felony. Please return
your certificate to Jay Douglas, Executive Director of the Virginia Board of Nursing, at the above
address, immediately upon receipt of this letter.

RE: Certificate No.: 1401-103050

Dear Ms. Collins;

Section 54.1-2409 of the Code further provides that you may apply to the Board of Nursing
("Board") for reinstatement of your certificate, and shall be entitled to a hearing not later than the next
regular meeting of the Board after the expiration of sixty days from the receipt of such reinstatement
application. You have the following rights, among others: to be represented by legal counsel, to have
witnesses subpoenaed on your behalf, to present documentary evidence and to cross-examine adverse
witnesses. The reinstatement of your certificate shall require the affirmative vote of three-fourths of the
members present of the Board of Nursing.

Should you wish to petition the Board of Nursing for reinstatement of your certificate, contact
Jay Douglas, Executive Director, at the above address or (804) 367-4639.

Sincerely,

()i

David E. Brown, D.C., Director
Department of Health Professions

Enclosures
Case # 163331

Board of Audiology & Speech-Language Pathology — Board of Counseling — Board of Dentistry — Board of Funeral Directors & Embalmers
Board of Long-Term Care Administrators — Board of Medicine - Board of Nursing — Board of Optometry — Board of Pharmacy
Board of Physical Therapy — Board of Psychology — Board of Social Work — Board of Veterinary Medicine
Board of Health Professions



VIRGINIA:
BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS

IN RE: JEDDYE LEE COLLINS, C.N.A.
Certificate No.: 1401-103050

ORDER

In accordance with Section 54.1-2409 of the Code of Virginia (1950), as amended, ("Code"), I,
David E. Brown, D.C., Director of the Virginia Department of Health Professions, received and acted upon
evidence that Jeddye Lee Collins, C.N.A., pled guilty to, and was found to be guilty of felony charges in the
Circuit Court for the City of Newport News, Virginia, to wit:

1. One (1) Count of Shoot a Firearm in the Commission of a Felony; and

2. One (1) Count of Unlawful Wounding,
A certified copy of the Court Order is attached to this Order and is marked as Commonwealth’s Exhibit
No. 1.

WHEREFORE, by the authority vested in the Director of the Department of Health Professions
pursuant to Section 54.1-2409 of the Code, it is hereby ORDERED that the privilege of Jeddye Lee Collins,
C.N.A,, to renew her certificate to practice as a certified nurse aide in the Commonwealth of Virginia be,
and hereby is, SUSPENDED.

Upon entry of this Order, the certificate of Jeddye Lee Collins, C.N.A., will be recorded as
suspended. Should Ms. Collins seek reinstatement of her certificate pursuant to Section 54.1-2409 of the
Code, she shall be responsible for any fees that may be required for the reinstatement and renewal of her
certificate prior to issuance of her certificate to resume practice,

Pursuant to Sections 2.2-4023 and 54.1-2400.2 of the Code, the signed original of this Order shall
remain in the custody of the Department of Health Professions as a public record and shall be made

available for public inspection and copying upon request,
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(Vi

David E. Brown, D.C., Director
Department of Health Professions

ENTERED: ___ b[2L]1




COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA

David E. Brown, D.C. Department of Health Professions www.dhp.virginia.gov
Director Perimeter Center TEL (804) 367- 4400
9960 Mayland Drive, Suite 300 FAX (804) 527- 4475

Henrico, Virginia 23233-1463

CERTIFICATION OF DUPLICATE RECORDS
I, David E. Brown, D.C., Director of the Department of Health Professions, hereby
certify that the attached Court Order entered December 11, 2013, regarding Jeddye Lee
Collins, C.N.A., are true copies of the records received from the Circuit Court of the City of

Newport News, Virginia.

MiM Date: &[22](5

David E. Brown, D.C.

Board of Audiology & Speech-Language Pathology - Board of Counseling — Board of Dentistry — Board of Funeral Directors & Embaimers
Board of Long-Term Care Administrators — Board of Medicine — Board of Nursing — Board of Optometry — Board of Pharmacy
Board of Physical Therapy — Board of Psychology — Board of Social Work — Board of Veterinary Medicine
Board of Health Professions
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VIRGINIA: In the Circuit Court for the City of Newport News, December 9, 2013
PRESENT: Walter J. Ford, Judge Designate. FIPS CODE: 700

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
V.

JEDD ™ " 77 7TLLINS
SSN;. 3
DOB: 1110/1861 Sex: Female

This day came the defendant, who appeared in person and was represented by attorney Kevin
Diamonstein, heretofore appointed. Robin Farkas, attorey for the Commonwealth was also present.
Robin Stewart, court appointed court reporter was swomn to faithfully and accurately take down and
transcribe the proceedings herein. The defendant is indicted on the following offenses:

Offense Tracking Number Virginia Crime Code Code Section Case Number
700JM1300005948 ASL-1319-F8 18.2-53.1 CR13001644-00
Offense Date: 08/21/2013 USE/DISPLAY OF FIREARM DURING THE COMMISSION OF FELONY
700JM1300005947 ASL-1334-F3 18.2-51 CR13001645-00

Offense Date: 08/21/2013 MALICIOUS WOUNDING

Prior to arraignment the atforney for the Commonwealth moved the Court to amend indictment
CR13001644-00 to Shoot a Firearm in the Commission of a Felony; in violation of VA Code §18.2-53;
and indictment CR13001645-00 to Unlawful Wounding in violation of VA Code §18.2-51, said motions
the Court Grants. Whereupon, the defendant was arraigned and after being advised by his counsel,
entered pleas of GUILTY pursuant to North Carclina v. Alford, 400 U. S. 24 (1970), because of a belief
that the Commonwealth possessed sufficient evidence to convict her of the offense charged in the
indictments and a plea agreement executed by the attorney for the Commonwealth, the defendant, and
the attomey for the defendant was presented and disclosed to the Court in open court. The Court having
made inquiry and being of the opinion that the defendant fully understood the nature and effect of her
pleas and of the penalties that may be imposed upon her conviction, and of the waiver of trial by jury and
of appeal, and finding that the plea was knowingly, freely and intelligently made, proceeded to hear and
determine the case without the intervention of a jury, as provided by law.

The attorney for the Commonwealth with the consent of the defendant having summarized the
evidence, the Court thereupon informed the defendant the plea agreement heretofore presented and
disclosed is accepted and filed and will embody in its judgment and sentence the disposition provided for
in the plea agreement. In accordance therewith, the Court finds the defendant GUILTY as charged in the
amended indictments, to-wit:

Shoot a Firearm in the Commission of a Felony; VA Code §18.2-53; VCC ASL-1318-F6
Unlawful Wounding; VA Code §18.2-51; VCC ASL-1335-F6

The defendant waives the preparation of a pre-sentence report. Before pronouncing the sentence,
the Court inquired if the defendant desired to make a st i efendant desired to advance
any reason why judgment should not be pronounced.
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The Court sentences the defendant to:
Indictment CR13001644-00 Shoot a Firearm in the Commission of a Felony

Five (5) years in the state penitentiary with all five (5) years suspended conditioned upon the
terms and conditions outlined below:

Indictment CR13001645-00 Unlawful Wounding

Five (5) years in the state penitentiary with four (4) years and eight (8) months suspended
conditioned upon the terms and conditions outlined below:

1. Serve four (4) months active time, with credit for any time already served: and

2. Be of uniform good behavior for ten (10) years from today; and

3. Successfully complete a program which addresses anger management or conflicts resolution
as referred by her probation/parole officer; and

4. Be assessed for alcohol and substance abuse and cooperate with any recommendations
flowing therefrom; and

9. Remain on supervision until the completion of all referrals; and

6. Have all firearms removed from her home and not allow firearms in her home; and
7. Have no contact with Tracy Saab; and

8. Pay all court costs.

Appeal: The Court advised the defendant that she had a right to petition for an appeal to the Virginia
Court of Appeals if she so desired.

CREDIT FOR TIME SERVED. The defendant shall be given credit for time spent in confinement while
awaiting trial pursuant to Virginia Code § 53.1-187.

And, the record made by the Court Reporter herein of the said proceedings is filed as part of the
record in this case. The Court certifies that at all times during the trial of this case the defendant was
personally present and her attomey was likewise personally present and capably represented the

defendant. The defendant was remanded to custody.
ENTERED M /l, 23

JUDGE DESIGNATE

Sentencing Summary A COPY TESTE, Gary S. Anderson, Clerk

Total Sentence Imposed: Ten (10) years irenit Court .
Total Sentence Suspended: Ali But Four (4) Months New News g
& JD.C.




